GOLD EXPLORATION IN ARIZONA AND NEVADA



Thursday, 5 August 2021

LIVE INVESTOR BRIEFING

Gold 50 Limited (Gold 50 or the Company) (ASX: G50) is hosting a live investor briefing to coincide with the Company's official listing on the Australian Securities Exchange.

There will be a short presentation from Managing Director, Mark Wallace, followed by an interactive investor Q&A.

Video Conference Details

Date: Friday, 6 August 2021

Time: 9:00am AWST (Perth); 11.00am AEST (Sydney, Melbourne, Canberra)

Registration: https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_sv9EekKQQjW7CTCzOjcTvQ

Questions: Investors are invited to submit questions in advance to info@investability.com.au

A copy of the video conference will also be available in due course via Gold 50's website at: www.gold50.com

This announcement has been approved for release by the Board of Gold 50.

For enquiries:

Mark Wallace Dannika Warburton

Managing Director Principal

Gold 50 Limited Investability Partners

queries@gold50.com info@investability.com.au

+61 2 8355 1819 +61 401 094 261



ABOUT GOLD 50

Gold 50 (ASX: G50) is a precious metals exploration company focussed on discovery in Arizona and Nevada, USA.

Gold 50's strategic intent is to rapidly define and progress exploration targets, leveraging the Company's board and management's track record of discovery in the Southwest USA.

Gold 50's flagship asset is the Golconda Project in the Wallapai Mining District of Arizona, where the Company has consolidated a historical mining district adjacent to a major copper-molybdenum porphyry deposit and known for its extensive mineralised veins containing unusually high precious metals grades. Gold 50 is also exploring a portfolio of high-quality gold projects - Spitfire, Caisson, Broken Hills and Top Gun - in the Walker Lane Trend of Nevada, a prolific yet relatively underexplored region that stands out for its exceptional high gold grades and growing reserves.

Gold 50 listed on the Australian Securities Exchange in August 2021 and has a strongly supported register of institutional and mining investors.